U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli
& Daman & Diu, Revenue Department
Office of the Collector, Daman.

FORM-II
[See Rule 4 and Section 11(1)]

PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION

No.3/103/LND-ACQ/2020-21/5 09 Date: - 23/ /] /2022.

Whereas, it appears to the appropriate Government that a total of 120000.00
Sq.Mtrs. land is required in the Village Marwad, Nani Daman, Daman District for
public purpose, namely, Acquisition of 400mtrs x 300mtrs land for Extension of
Runway 03/21 at Village Marwad, Daman.

2. Therefore, It is notified that for the above said project in Nani Daman of
Daman District, a piece of land measuring, 120000.00 Sq.Mtrs. of standard
measurement, the details of the land acquisition as per the Annexure — I is enclosed
herewith.

3. This Notification is made under the provisions of Section-11(1) of the Right to
Fair Compensation and transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and
Resettlement Act, 2013 (30 of 2013), to all whom it may concern.

4. A plan of the land may be inspected in the Office of the Coliector, Dholar,
Moti Daman and the Commanding Officer, Station Land Acquisition Officer,
Indian Coast Guard Air Station, Nani Daman (Requiring Body) during the

working day and working hours.

5. The Government is pleased to authorize Mamlatdar, Daman and his
Talathi to enter upon and survey land, take levels of any land, dig or bore into the
sub-soil and do all other acts required for the proper execution of their work as

provided and specified in Section-12 of the said Act.

6. Under Section-11(4) of the Act, no person shall make any transaction or
cause any transaction of land i.e. sale / purchase, etc. or create any encumbrances on

such land from the date of publication without prior approval of the Collector.

/. Objections to the acquisition, if any, may be filed by the person interested
within 60 (Sixty Days) from the date of publication of this notification as provided under

Section-15 of the Act before Collector. (ZO_U\)M
//

Place: Daman (Dr. Tapasya Raghav)
Date: 23 /1) /2022. Collector, Daman.
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To
1. The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman with a request to display
at prominent place for wide publicity at Moti Daman.
2. The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman with a request to display at
prominent place for wide publicity at Moti Daman.
3. The Deputy Director of Planning & Statistics, Daman with a request to publish
the in Official Gazette. .
4. The DIO, NIC, Daman with a request to upload the said Notification on Official
website.
5. The Field Publicity Officer Daman for wide Publicity in the two local Newspapers
(One Hindi and One Gujarati language).
6. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Daman.
/. The Assistant Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation.
8. The Mamlatdar, Daman with a request to publish at prominent places and also
requested to arrange to serve upon the all persons interested in land.
9. The Enquiry Officer City Survey Daman for Information.
Copy to:-

1) The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
2) PA to the Advisor, Secretariat, Daman.

3) PA to the Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.

4) The Commandant, Indian Coast Guard, Daman.

5) Guard File / Office Copy.
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No.3/103/LND-ACQ/2021-22/

Sub: -Acquisition of 400 mtrs. x 300 mtrs. land for Extension of Runway 03/21 at
village Marwad for Indian Coast Guard Station Daman.

ANNEXURE — |
. Survey
Villa No./ Sub- Name of the person Class Area to be
Sr. ge/ PT -SI Div No./ | believed to be interested acquired
.T. : : of .
No. | Talu Chalta in land ownership. in Sq.
Chalta Land
ka No. Mtrs.
No.
1 S. 1 Vashna Sukar, Kikla Sukar Agri 437.00
) No.322 '
S. 3 Dhirajbhai Morarbhai Patel, Agri. 202.00
2. No.322 .Kirankumar Morar, Hietsh
Morar
3 S. 4 Ambubhai Somabhai, Agri. 8.00
’ No.322 Sanmukhbhai Somabhai
S. 1 Dubar Chamar, Damu Agri. 2300.00
No.465 Chamar, Dhiru Chamair,
4 Thakor Chamar (735.00
) Sq.mts area in Govt. The
Daman Ganga Canal
Authority)
5 S. 2 Parsottam Sukar Agri. 300.00
' No.465
6 S. 2(1) Bagon Bava Agri. 829.00
) No0.465
o S. 2(2) Bagon Bava Agri. 690.00
) No.465
S. 3 Natu Mohan, Ramesh Agri. 170.00
No.465 Mohan, Bhagu Mohan,
8. Chanchuben Raghubhai,
Ramanbhai Raghubhai,
o Mukeshbhai Raghubhai
5 s [S 4 Shri Amrutbhai Khalpabhai | Agri. 150.00
' < | No.465 Patel
10 S. 6 Ramesh Kushal patel Agri. 130.00
) No.465
11 S. 1 Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 600.00
) No.466 Raghu Babu
S. 2 Ratanben Bhanabhai, Dayal | Agri. 450.00
12 No.466 Bhanabhai, Thakor Bhana,
) Uttam Bhana, Harshad
Bhana
13 S. 3 Chamr Ratna, Khalpa Ratna | Agri. 3125.00
' No.466
14 S. 4 Jagu Bhagwaniji Agri. 275.00
) No.466
S. 5 Mangiben Ramubhai, Agri. 200.00
18, No.466 Dhansukh Ramu, Vijay
Ramu
16 S. 6 Deviben Natubhai, Agri. 250.00
) No0.466 Kankuben Dhiru
17 S. 1 Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 420.00
) No.470 Raghu Babu
S. 2 Ratanben Bhanabhai, Dayal | Agri. 545.00
18. No.470 Bhanabhai, Thakor Bhana,

Uttam BhanaHarshad
Bhana

d



19.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Marwad

No.463

S. Bhikha Bhagwaniji, Jagu Agri. 400.00
No.470 Bhagwaniji, Jashiben Nagar,
Rajesh Nagar, Sanjay
Nagar
S. Mangiben Ramubhai, Agri. 625.00
No.471 Dhansukh Ramu, Vijay
Ramubhai
S. Mangal Jivan Name of The Agri. 285.00
No.471 Tanent Ranchhod Mangal
S. Bhikha Bhagwanji, Jagu Agri. 424.00
No.471 Bhagwaniji, Jashiben Nagar’,
Rajesh Nagar, Sanjay
Nagar )
S. Paliben Nana, Ramesh Agri. 183.00
No.473 Nana, Pravin Nana, Gulab
Nana, Dilip Nana, Savitaben
Kalidas Patel, Bharatbhai
Kalidas Patel, Navinkumar
Kalidas Patel,Vinodbhai
Kalidas Patel, Umeshbhai
Kalidas Patel
S. Dhirubhai Naranbhai Patel Agri. 80.00
No.473
S. Bhikha Lallu Agri. 800.00
No0.468
S. Kamriben Naran, Dhiru Agri. 1300.00
No.468 Naran, Amrat Naran,
' Chiman Naran, Ramesh
Naran, Rajesh Naran,
Balam Naran
S. Ramilaben Ramesh, Vinod Agri. 300.00
No.469 Ramesh, Babliben Uttam,
| Manojkumar Uttambhai
Patel, DharmeshKumar
Uttambhai Patel
S. Kariben Chhiba, Thakor Agri. 200.00
No.469 Chhiba, Chandubhai
Chhibabhai
S. Bhikha Lallu Agri. 500.00
No0.469
S. Kariben Chhiba, Thakor Agri. 500.00
No.469 Chhiba, Chandubhai
Chhibabhai
S. Ramilaben Ramesh, Vinod Agri. 300.00
No0.469 Ramesh, Babliben Uttam, -
Manojkumar Uttambhai
Patel DharmeshKumar
Uttambhai Patel
S. Dhirubhai Naranbhai Patel Agri. 600.00
N0.463
S. Dhirubhai Naranbhai Patel Agri. 800.00
No.463
S. Jashiben Nagarj, Rajesh Agri. 300.00
No0.463 Nagariji, Sanjay Nagarji .
S. Sanjaykumar Nagaiji Patel Agri. 600.00
No.463 Name of The Tanent
Diwaliben Makan
S. Jashiben Nagariji, Rajesh Agri. 1200.00
1 No.463 Nagarji, Sanjay Nagarji
S Bhana Jogi Agri. 300.00




38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Marwad

S. 7 Vitthal Ravji, Chhagan Ravji, | Agri. 800.00
No.463 Jashodaben Dahya Name

of The Tanent Bhana Jogi
S. - Jashiben Nagarji, Rajesh Agri. 2170.00
No.467 Nagarji, Sanjay Nagarji
S. 1 Sanjay Nagarji Agri. 600.00
No.464
S. 2 Jashiben Nagarji, Rajesh Agri. 400.00
No.464 Nagarji, Sanjay Nagarji
S. 3 Jashiben Nagariji, Rajesh Agri. 300.00
No.464 Nagarji, Sanjay Nagarji
S. 4 Jashiben Nagarji, Rajesh Agri. 800.00
No.464 Nagarji, Sanjay Nagariji
5. 5 Lilavatiben Lalji, Chandaben | Agri. 200.00
No.464 Ashok, Jyotiben Dinesh,

Jayshriben Jayanti,

Alakaben Jagdish
S. 6 Pravin Bhimu Patel Agri. 300.00
No.464
S. 7 Kiku Bhagla, Bhimu Bhagla, Agri. 500.00
No.464 Laduben Babu, Rajnikant

Babu, Harvadan Babu
B, 8 Babu Manchhu Agri. 1600.00
No.464
8. 9 Vitthal Ravji, Chhagan Raviji, | Agri. 100.00
No.464 Jashodaben Dahya Name

of The Tanent Chhipki

Budhiya
S 10 Jashodaben Dahya, Agri. 100.00
No.464 Mahendra Dahya
S. 11 Champuben Chhotu, Dilip Agri. 700.00
No.464 Chhotu, Vinod Chhotu,

Suresh Chhotu, Nalini

Rajesh, Rahul Rajesh, Dinal

Rajesh
S. 12 Kashiben Ramji Agri. 2800.00
No.464
S. 13 Khalpa Ratna, Chamar Agri. 2050.00
No.464 Ratna
S. 1 Champuben Chhotu, Dilip Agri. 300.00
No.333 Chhotu, Vinod

Chhotu,Suresh Chhotu,

Nalini Rajesh, Rahul

Rajesh, Dinal Rajesh
S. 2 Champuben Chhotu,Dilip Agri. 369.00
No.333 Chhotu, Vinod Chhotu,

Suresh Chhotu, Nalini

Rajesh, Rahul Rajesh, Dinal

Rajesh
S. 4 Raghu Ravia,Jashiben Agri. 639.00
No.333 Akkhu, Gajriben Maniya,

Paliben Soma, Kishan

Soma, Pannaben Mahesh
S. 1 Chmpuben Ranchhod Agri. 300.00
No.336 Name of The Tanent Kikla

Sukar
S. 2 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 200.00
No.336
S 3 Mahendra Bhana , Shatish Agri. 400.00
No.336 Bhana




59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

Marwad

No.460

S. 4 Shankar Jagan, Manjulaben | Agri. 378.00
No.336 Govind, Rajesh Govind,

Kiran Govind, Paresh

Govind
S. 5 Bhikha Jivan Name of The | Agri. 100.00
No0.336 Tanent Bai Pali Daughter

of Bhikha Jivan
S. 6 Bhikhla Jivan Name of The Agri. 130.00
No.336 Tanent Morar Jagan
S. 7 Shankar Jagan, Manjulaben | Agri. 101.00
No.336 Govind, Rajesh Govind,

kiran Govind, Paresh

Govind Name of The

Tanent Nana Bhikha,

Makan Bhikha
S. 8 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 300.00
No.336
S. g Lavji Chhiba Agri. 300.00
No.336
S. 10 Ramu Vashna, Hiru Vashna, | Agri. 300.00
No.336 Nagin Vashna, Bharat

Vashna
S. 11 Shri Tribhovan Jagan Patel Agri. 500.00
No.336
S. 1 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 1600.00
No.351
S. 2 Jayesh Prema Agri. 500.00
No.351
S. 3 Jayesh Prema Agri. 200.00
No.351
S. - Tribhuvan Jagan Agri. 2700.00
No.352
S. 1 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 200.00
No.353
S. ' 2 Hasmukh Kanji Patel Agri. 600.00
No.353
S. 3 Samji Chiman, Jethiya Agri. 1100.00
No.353 Budhia Name of The

Tanent Nagar Karshan
S. 4 Vallabh Nagar, Manilal Agri. 200.00
No.353 Nagar, Maniben Kanji,

Shatish Kanji, Hasmukh

Kanji
S. 1 Bagan Bava Agri. 2500.00
No.462
S. 2 Dipak Chiman Patel Agri. 1400.00
No.462
S. - Aspi Earch Damania Agri. 2100.00
No.461
S. 1 Ramilaben Ramesh, Vinod Agri. 1183.00
No.460 Ramesh, Babliben Uttam,

Manojkumar Uttambhai

Patel, DharmeshKumar

Uttambhai Patel
S 2 Kashiben Ramiji Agri. 700.00




80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

Marwad

S. Paliben Nana, Ramesh Agri. 1200.00
No.460 Nana, Pravin Nana, Gulab

Nana, Dilip Nana, Savitaben

Kalidas Patel, Bharatbhai

Kalidas Patel, Navinkumar

Kalidas Patel, Vinodbhai

Kalidas Patel, Umeshbhai

Kalidas Patel
S. Dubar Chamar, Damu Agri. 283.00
No.456 Chamar, Dhiru Chamair,

Thakor Chamar
S. Shri Amrutbhai Khalpabhai Agri. 809.00
No.456 Patel
S. Maniben Ratilal Agri. 197.00
No.381
S. Jashodaben Dahya, Agri. 500.00
No.381 Mahendra Dahya
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 400.00
No.381 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Dilip Balu, Umesh

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. Lavji Chhiba Agri. 500.00
No.381
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 1500.00
No.381 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Dilip Balu, Umesh

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 1600.00
No.381 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Dilip Balu, Umesh

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. Shantaben Ratilal Damnia Agri. 142.00
No.381 alias Shanti Daio, Ramesh

Chandara Ratilal

Mahyavanshi,

Jagdishchandra Ratilal

Damania, Dharmendra

Ratilalm Damania, Dhiren

Rajendra Damania
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 359.00
No.382 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Umesh Balu, Haresh

Balu, Dilip Balu, Hitendra

Balu Name of The Tanent

Kikla Shukar
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 100.00
No.379 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Dilip Balu, Umesh

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 100.00
No.379 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Dilip Balu, Umesh

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. Vallabh Nagar, Manilal Agri. 100.00
No.379 Nagar, Maniben Kaniji,

Satish Kanji, Hasmukh Kaniji




94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

Marwad

S. Khalpa Bhana Agri. 3000.00
No.379
S. Chamar Bhikhla, Shantiben Agri. 600.00
No.378 Nana, Prema Nana,

Shambhu Nana, Raman

Nana, Suman Nana,

Deviben Makan, Madhu

Makan, Keshav Makan,

Ganguben Chhiba, Sanjay

Chhiba, Sumaben Gulab,

Ganesh Gulab, Bipin Gulab,

Manjuben Ramesh, Hemant

Ramesh
S. Gohala Jivan Name of The Agri. 800.00
No.378 Tanent Morar Jagan
S. Raghu Ravia, Jashiben Agri. 200.00
No.378 Akhhu, Gajariben Soma,

Paliben Soma, Kishan

Soma, Pannaben Mahesh
S. Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 800.00
No.378 _
S. Ramu Vashana, Hiru Agri. 1400.00
No.380 Vashana, Nagin Vashana,

Bharat Vashana
S. Lavji Chhiba Name of The Agri. 600.00
No.380 Tanent, Morar Nana, Balu

Nana
S. Kankuben Jetha Agri. 400.00
No.380
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 800.00
No.377 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Dilip Balu, Umesh

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. Khalpabhai Bhanabhai Patel | Agri. 1300.00
No.377
S. Ratanben Jagan, Chandu Agri. 400.00
No.377 Jagan, Magan Jagan,

Ballubhai Ukadbhai Patel
S. Bhagu Mithal Name of The Agri. 300.00
No.377 Tanent Nana Bava
S. Chhiba Bhikha Name of Agri. 300.00
No.377 The Tanent Bhula Bhangia
S. Chhotubhai Dhedka, Natu Agri. 300.00
No.377 Naran, Suman Naran,

Ranchhod Naran, Rajesh

Naran
S. Raman Morar, Shilu Morar Agri. 39.00
No.376
S. Gulab Mithal, Suresh Mithal, | Agri. 600.00
No.376 Nirmalaben Ishwar, Chirag

[shwar
S. Raghu Ravia, Jashiben Agri. 563.00
No.376 Akhhu, Gajariben Maniya,

Paliben Soma, Kishan
Soma, Pannaben Mahesh
Name of The Tanent
Bhagla Bhagia




111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

Marwad

S. 5 Raghu Ravia, Jashiben Agri. 600.00
No.376 Akhhu, Gajariben Maniya,

Paliben Soma, Kishan

Soma, Pannaben Mahesh
S. 1 Chhotubhai Dhedka, Natu Agri. 380.00
No.385 Naran, Suman Naran,

Ranchhod Naran, Rajesh

Naran
S. 3 Kamariben Naran Agri. 600.00
No.385
S. 4 Ramesh Bhana, Natu Agri. 323.00
No.385 Bhana, Kishan Bhana,

Mithal Bhana Name of The

Tanent Chhagan Fakir
S. 1 Ramesh Bhana, Natu Agri. 48.00
No.384 Bhana, Kisan bhana, Mithal

Bhana
S. 2 Shri Dharmendra Kanji, Shri | Agri. 175.00
No.384 Sanjay Kanji, Smt Manju

Natu, Shri Vijay Natu, Shri

Tejal Natu, Jitendrakumar

Kanjibhai Patel
S. 3 Chhotubhai Dhedka, Natu Agri. 56.00
No.384 Naran, Suman Naran,

Ranchhod Naran, Rajesh

Naran
S. 4 Dubar Chamar, Damu Agri. 600.00
No.384 Chamar, Dhiru Chamar,

Thakor Chamar
S. 5 Jashodaben Daya, Agri. 400.00
No.384 Mahendra Daya
S. 6 Mohan Bhudhiya Agri. 400.00
No.384
S. - Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 940.00
No.383 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Umesh Balu, Dilip

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. 1 Raman Morar, Shilu Morar, Agri. 43.00
No.375 Champuben Balu, Pravin

Balu, Umesh Balu, Dilip

Balu, Haresh Balu, Hitendra

Balu
S. 3 Raghu Ravia, Jashiben Agri. 720.00
No.374 Akhhu, Gajariben Maniya,

Paliben Soma, Kishan

Soma, Pannaben Mahesh
S. 4 Raghu Ravia, Jashiben Agri. 300.00
No.374 Akhhu, Gajariben Maniya,

Soma Mudra
S. 11-A | Arvind Babu Patel Agri. 237.00
No.373
S. 11 Arvind Babu Agri. 88.00
No.373
S. 12 Pravin Bhimu Patel Other Agri. 218.00
No.373 Rights : The Daman And

Diu State Co-Operative
Bank Ltd, Branch, Nani
Daman
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128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

Marwad

S. 13 Pravin Bhimu Patel Other Agri. 340.00
No.373 Rights : The Daman And

Diu State Co-Operative

| Bank Ltd, Branch, Nani

Daman
S. 14 Babu Manchhu Agri. 800.00
No.373
S. 15 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 800.00
No.373
S. - Pushpaben Bhagubhai Agri. 3000.00
No.354 Mahyavanshi, Sangitaben

Rajesh, Manishaben

Daxesh, Dipika Mitesh, Arti

Mitesh
S. 1 Somliben Bhula Agri. 3600.00
No.350 _
S. 2 Subhash Mohan Patel, Nita Agri. 800.00
No.350 Subhash Patel, Deven

Subhash Patel, Mansi

Subhash Patel
S. 1 Bhikhla Jivan Name of The Agri. 600.00
No.349 Tanent Bai Pali Daughter

of Bhikha Jivan
S. 2 Chamar Bhikhala, Agri. 200.00
No.349 Shantiben Nana, Prema

Nana, Shambhu Nana,

Raman Nana, Deviben

Makan, Madhu Makan,

Ganguben Chhiba, Sanjay

Chhotu, Sumaben Gulab,

Ganesh Gulab, Bipin Gulab,

Manjuben Ramesh, Hemant

Ramesh, Diwaliben Suman,

Chetan Suman, Shashin

Suman, Lalit Suman, Nikhit

Suman, Gitaben

Keshavbhai Patel, Minor

Vishakhaben Keshavbhai

Patel Minor Mayuri

Keshavbhai Patel
S. 3 Vallabh Prag, Keshubhai Agri. 300.00
No.349 Kikabhai Patel, Kantibhai

Kikabhai Patel, Minaben

Manchhabhai Patel,

Kamleshbhai Manchhabhai

Patel, Navinbhai Manojbhai

Patel
S. 4 Kikla Parag, Vallabh Parag Agri. 300.00
No.349 Name of The Tanent

Vallabha Parag
S. 5 Pushpaben Bhagubhai Agri. 300.00
No.349 Mahyavanshi, Sangitaben

Rajesh, Manishaben.

Daxesh, Dipika Mitesh, Arti

Mitesh
S. 6 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 900.00
No.349
S. 1 Vitthal Ravji, Chhagan Ravji, | Agri. 281.00
No0.358 . Jashodaben Daya
S. 7 Sanjay Babubhai Patel, Agri. 60.00
No.358 Pradip Babu Damania,

Arvind Babu Patel




S 12 Shantaben Ratilal Damania Agri. 5.00
No.360 alias Shanti Daio
,Rameshchandra Ratilal
142 Mahyavanshi, .
) Jagdishchandra Ratilal
Damania, Dharmendra
Ratilal Damania, Dhiren
Rajendra Damania
143 S. 1 Jaganbhai Chhanabhai Agri. 494.00
) No.356
144 S. 3 Lavji Chhiba Agri. 26.00
) No.356
S. 4 Leelavatiben Lalji, Agri. 129.00
145 No.356 Chandaben Ashok, Jyotiben
) Dinesh, Jayshriben Jyoti,
Malka Jagdish
146 S. 1 Satish Kanji Patel Agri. 600.00
' No.348
S. 2 Shantaben Ratilal Damania Agri. 600.00
No.348 alias Shanti Daio
,Rameshchandra Ratilal
147 Mahyavanshi,
) Jagdishchandra Ratilal
Damania, Dharmendra
Ratilal Damania, Dhiren
Rajendra Damania
® |S. 3 Raghu Raviya, Jashiben Agri. 558.00
14| = |No.348 Akhhu, Gajriben Mania,
12 Paliben Soma, Kishan
Soma, Pannaben Mahesh
S. 4 Vallabh Nagar, Manilal Agri. 1175.00
149. No.348 Nagar, Maniben Kanji,
Satish Kanji, Hasmukh Kanji
S. 5 Dubar Chamar, Damu Agri. 119.00
150. No.348 Chamar, Dhiru Chamar,
Thakor Chamar
S. 1 Champuben Chhotu, Dilip Agri. 1171.00
No.335 Chhotu, Vinod Chhotu,
151. Suresh Chhotu, Nalini
Rajesh, Rahul Rajesh, Dinal
Rajesh
S. - Champuben Chhotu, Dilip Agri. 740.00
No.332 Chhotu, Vinod Chhotu,
152. Suresh Chhotu, Nalini
Rajesh, Rahul Rajesh, Dinal
Rajesh
S. - Vallabh Nagar, Manilal Agri. 2700.00
153. No.355 Nagar, Maniben Kaniji,
Satish Kanji, Hasmukh Kanji
154 S. 2 Mangal Jivan Name of The Agri. 366.00
' No.472 Tanent Hira Mangal
5. 3 Puna Shankar, Chhana Agri. 26.00
155 No.358 Shankar Namg of N
) TheTanent Bai Chhibi Wd/O
Puna Shankar
Total | 100077.00
Dated:-  / /2022 Q /
Place:- Daman ( Dr. Tapasya Raghav )

Collector, Daman

<\t§f .





